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MOSSEL BAY UISP: PRECINCT 2 SECTION 24G PROCESS 

I&AP REGISTER 

Name Surname Organisation Position/Department Email Address Postal/Street 
Address 

Tel Fax 

Nina  Viljoen Garden Route DM  Environment nina@edendm.co.za P.O. Box 12, George 
6530 

044 803 
1300 

086 555 
6303 

Johan  Compion Garden Route DM  Manager: Municipal Health 
& Environment 

jcompion@edendm.co.za P.O. Box 12, George 
6530 

044 803 
1300 

086 555 
6303 

Colin Fordham CapeNature Land Use cfordham@capenature.co.za  044 802 
5328 

044 802 
5313 

Johan  Van der 
Merwe 

Department of 
Agriculture 

Land Care johanhvdm@elsenburg.com Oudtshoorn Research 
Farm, Old 
Kammanassie Road 
6620 

044 272 
6077 

044 272 
3141 

Manie Abrahams Department of 
Health 

Provincial 
Environmental Health Officer 

Manie.Abrahams@westerncape.gov.za 3rd Floor, York Park 
Building, York Street 
6530 

044 803 
2727  

044 873 
5929 

Andrew Hall Heritage Western 
Cape 

CEO hwc.hwc@westerncape.gov.za  021 483 
9543 

021 483 
9845 

Danie Swanepoel DEADP: George Deputy Director Directorate 
Development Management, 
Region 3 (George) 

Danie.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za 4th Floor, York Park 
Building, 93 York 
Street, George 6529 

044 805 
8600 

044 805 
8650 

Francois Naude DEADP: George Directorate Development 
Management, Region 3 
(George) 

Francois.Naude@westerncape.gov.za 4th Floor, York Park 
Building, 93 York 
Street, George 6529 

044 805 
8600 

044 805 
8650 

John Sibanyoni Breede-Gouritz 
Catchment Agency 
(BGCMA) 

Office Manager: George jsibanyoni@bgcma.co.za Unit 302, 101 York 
Street, George 6529 

023 346 
8000 

023 347 
2012 

Johan Van Zyl Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Housing jvanzyl@mosselbay.gov.za Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

Sedick Naidoo Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Technical Services dnaidoo@mosselbay.gov.za Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

Carel Venter Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Planning cventer@mosselbay.gov.za Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

Elize Nel Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Community Services enel@mosselbay.gov.za Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

T.  Giliomee Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Municipal Manager admin@mosselbay.gov.za Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

Esais Pieterse Department of 
Human 
Settlements 

Acting Director Regional 
Support Eden and Central 
Karoo 

Esais.Pieterse@westerncape.gov.za Cnr York & St Johns 
Streets, York Park 
Building, 4th Floor 

044 805 
8700 

044 874 
2420 
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Address 

Tel Fax 

George 
6530 

Jeffrey Sass Department of 
Agriculture, 
Forestry and 
Fisheries 

Area Manager Forestry 
Western Cape: Knysna 

JeffreyS@daff.gov.za Private Bag X12, 
Knysna 6570 

044 302 
6900 

044 382 
5461 

    SAPS: 
Kwanonqaba 

  KWANONQABASAPS@saps.gov.za PO Box 11645 
Heiderand 
Mossel Bay 
6506 

044 606 
5600 

044 693 
3264 

Warren Manuel Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Environmentalist wmanuel@mosselbay.gov.za Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

W. Fipaza Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Ward 3 Councillor winekawineka9@gmail.com Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

Peter Lichaba Mossel Bay 
Municipality 

Ward 1 Councillor Plichaba.inspection@gmail.com Private Bag X29, 
Mossel Bay, 6500 

044 606 
5000 

044 606 
5062 

Andre Oosthuizen DEADP: 
Directorate 
Development 
Facilitation 

 andre.oosthuizen@westerncape.gov.za 11th Floor, 1 Dorp 
Street, Cape Town, 
South Africa 

021 483 
4282 

0483 
4185 

Jessica Christie DEADP: George Directorate Development 
Management, Region 3 
(George) 

Jessica.Christie@westerncape.gov.za 4th Floor, York Park 
Building, 93 York 
Street, George 6529 

044 805 
8600 

044 805 
8650 

Sam Bendle Garden Route DM Office of the Municipal 
Manager 

municipalhealth@gardenroute.gov.za P.O. Box 12, George 
6530 

044 803 
1300 

086 555 
6303 

Fabion Smith Breede-Gouritz 
Catchment Agency 
(BGCMA) 

Case Officer fsmith@bgcma.co.za Unit 302, 101 York 
Street, George 6529 

023 346 
8000 

023 347 
2012 

Cor Van der 
Walt 

Department of 
Agriculture 

Land Use Management corvdw@elsenburg.com 
Landuse.Elsenburg@elsenburg.com 

Private Bag X1, 
Elsenburg, 7607 

021 808 
5099 

021 483 
3890 

Andile  Tshefu Neighbouring 
Landowner 

  13 Gentswana Drive, 
Mossel Bay 6506 

065 121 
9127 

 

Chanelle Sampson Neighbouring 
Landowner 

 chanellesampson5@gmail.com    

Jamie-
Lee 

Van Zyl DEADP: 
Directorate 
Environmental 
Governance  

Case Officer Jamie-
Lee.vanZyl@westerncape.gov.za 

1st Floor Leeusig 
Building, 1 Dorp 
Street, Cape Town 

021 483 
4033 

021 483 
8347 

 


